
0.49 0.24 0.14 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.07

0.25 0.17 0.13 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.07

0.16 0.13 0.11 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.07

0.13 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.06

0.10 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07

0.10 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.07

0.09 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.06

0.09 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.06

0.08 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.07

0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9

Lα

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

Rα 

0.1

0.15

0.2

0.25

0.3

0.35

0.4

0.45

 tb
) 

(o
bs

er
ve

d)
 [p

b]
→

(p
p 

σ 

 (13 TeV)-1138 fbCMS Preliminary


	Contents
	Page 1


